

2017 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING F DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/01/17) Previously D		PT	Print	49	Start0ver	Finalize&Email	
		DE	CEIPT	LL INA	RED.	Metasumental Sense Land Sense	
			09 — 8/25/2017 — 90				
			STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)				
		017	VI C OLI	-/\l	NOTIOUSE NON	MBER (II applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEAD ACENOV EMAIL				DATE		
EL DORADO CO COMMUNITY DEV	LEADAGENCY EMAIL				8/25/2017		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT NUMBER			
El Dorado						09-2017-90	
PROJECT TITLE					100 2017		
TENTATIVE MAP TM16-1530 PROMOTORY V	ILLAGE 7						
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL				PHONE NUMBER		
MJM PROPERTIES, LLC					(530) 621 5355		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE			ZIP CODE		
2850 FAIRLANE CT	PLACERVILLE	E CA			95667		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)							
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		Sta	te Aç	gency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:							
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,07	8.25	\$		0.00	
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	\$2,216.25					0.00	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)		\$1,04	6.50	\$		0.00	
☐ Exempt from fee							
✓ Notice of Exemption (attach)					•		
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)							
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)						
	And Committee of the Co					0.00	
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850	0.00	\$ _		50.00	
County documentary handling fee				\$ _		50.00	
Other				\$_			
PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEI	VED	\$_		50.00	
SIGNATURE	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	NAME A	AND TI	ΓLE			

William Schultz, Recorder/Clerk by Rebecca Bridgeman, Clerk

Signed by Lead Agency
Signed by Applicant

County of El Dorado Community Development To: County Clerk From: County of El Dorado Agency-Development Services Division 360 Fair Lane 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667 Placerville, CA 95667 Tentative Map TM16-1530 Promontory Village 7 MJM Proeprties, LLC **Project Applicant Project Title** Assessor's Parcel Numbers 124-390-04,124-390-08,and 124-390-14 at southeast corner of Alexandria Drive and Sophia Parkway in the El Dorado Hills area. Tentative Subdivision Map of Promontory Village 7 consisting of the following: 1.10 large lots for phasing and financing purposes; 2) 131 single family residential lots ranging in size from approximately 9,005 square feet (0.21 acre) to 164,945 square feet (3.79 acres), 13 open space lots, 12 landscape lots, and 3 private road lots; and 3) Design waivers modifying the following Design and Improvement Standard Manual (DISM) standards: Allow Lot Nos. 42, 47, 48, 53, 55, 62, 78, 79, 115, 116, 122, 123 and 131 to exceed the 3-to-1 lot depth-to-width ratio; and Modification of design standards affecting flag lots as shown on the tentative subdivision map: B. Allow maximum standard 100 foot-length of narrow access "pole" strip of flag lots to be exceeded; (1) Allow cut and fill slopes to be located outside of access strip; and (2)Allow maximum driveway gradient of 15 percent to be exceeded up to 20 percent. (3)**Project Description** County of El Dorado Planning Commission Name of Public Agency Approving Project County of El Dorado Community Development Agency-Development Services (530) 621-5355 2850 Fairlane Ct, Placerville, CA 95667 Name of Person or Agency Carrying out Project Telephone Number **Exempt Status:** CEQA Statute Section 21080. Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Statutory Exemption. State code number: 15182 Reasons why project is exempt: The project is statutorily exempt from the requirements of CEQA pursuant to Section 15182 (Residential Projects Pursuant to a Specific Plan) of the CEQA Guidelines. This section specifies that, where a public agency has prepared an EIR on a specific plan after January 1. 1980, no additional EIR or negative declaration need be prepared for a residential project, including, but not limited to land subdivisions, zoning changes, and residential planned unit developments, provided that the project is undertaken pursuant to and in conformity to that specific plan and that none of the events described in Section 15162 of the CEQA Guidelines have occurred. Area Code/ Lead Agency Telephone/Extension: (530) 621-5355 Contact Person: Mel Pabalinas If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No

AUG 2 5 2017

WILLIAM SCHULTZ, Recorder-Clerk

Principal Planner